

\$~17

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 797/2017, CM No. 3675/2017**

UNION OF INDIA & ORS

..... Petitioners

Through: **Mr. V.S.R. Krishna, Advocate.**

versus

OM PRAKASH VETHIYA AND ORS

..... Respondents

Through: **Ms. Sonika Gill, Advocate.**

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIPIN SANGHI

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE DEEPA SHARMA

ORDER

% 19.04.2017

Ms. Sonika Gill, Advocate puts in appearance on behalf of the respondents.

Let the complete paper-book be supplied within two days.

Counter affidavit be filed within four weeks. Rejoinder, if any, be filed before the next date of hearing.

List on 03.08.2017.

Interim orders to continue.

VIPIN SANGHI, J

DEEPA SHARMA, J

APRIL 19, 2017

SS