



\$~26.

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 797/2017 and C.M. No. 3675/2017**

UNION OF INDIA & ORS

..... Petitioners

Through:

versus

OM PRAKASH VETHIYA AND ORS

..... Respondents

Through:

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIPIN SANGHI

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE REKHA PALLI

%

ORDER
03.08.2017

No time left.

List on 30.11.2017.

VIPIN SANGHI, J

REKHA PALLI, J

AUGUST 03, 2017

B.S. Rohella