



\$~21

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 797/2017 & C.M. No.3675/2017 (stay)**

UNION OF INDIA & ORS Petitioner
Through **Mr.V.S.R. Krishna, Adv.**

versus

OM PRAKASH VETHIYA AND ORS Respondents
Through **Mr.Himanshu Gautam, Adv.**

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE HIMA KOHLI

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE REKHA PALLI

ORDER

% 30.11.2017

On joint request of learned counsel for the parties, adjourned to 4th
July, 2018.

HIMA KOHLI, J

REKHA PALLI, J

NOVEMBER 30, 2017/aa