



\$~19

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 797/2017 & CM No.3675/2017 (for stay)**

UNION OF INDIA & ORS Petitioner

Through: **Mr.V.S.R. Krishna & Mr.V.
Shashank Kumar, Advs.**

versus

OM PRAKASH VETHIYA AND ORS Respondents

Through: **Ms.Sonika, Adv.**

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE HIMA KOHLI

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE REKHA PALLI

ORDER

% **04.07.2018**

1. Learned counsel for the respondents seeks further time to file a counter affidavit. Last opportunity of one week is granted to the respondents to do so with a copy to learned counsel for the petitioner who may file a rejoinder within four weeks from the date of receipt of the same.

2. List on 26.02.2019.

3. Interim orders shall continue till further orders.

HIMA KOHLI, J

REKHA PALLI, J

JULY 04, 2018/gm