



\$~11

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 797/2017 & CM APPL. 3675/2017**

UNION OF INDIA & ORS

..... Petitioners

Through: **Mr. V.S.R. Krishna, Adv.**

versus

OM PRAKASH VETHIYA AND ORS

..... Respondents

Through: **Mr. Virendra Kumar, Adv.**

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIPIN SANGHI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A. K. CHAWLA

ORDER

%

26.02.2019

Counsel for the respondents seeks an adjournment to appoint a senior counsel.

At request, adjourned to 22.10.2019.

Interim orders to continue till further orders.

VIPIN SANGHI, J

A. K. CHAWLA, J

FEBRUARY 26, 2019

nn