

\$~21

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 797/2017**

UNION OF INDIA & ORS Petitioners

Through: Mr. V.S.R. Krishna, Advocate

versus

OM PRAKASH VETHIYA AND ORS Respondents

Through: Mr. S.K. Gupta, Advocate

CORAM:

JUSTICE S.MURALIDHAR

JUSTICE TALWANT SINGH

ORDER

% **22.10.2019**

CM APPL. 3675/2017 (stay)

1. The interim order dated 30th January, 2017 is made absolute during the pendency of the petition. The application is disposed of.

W.P.(C) 797/2017

3. Counsel for the Respondent states that he has just entered appearance.

4. List on 21st April, 2020.

S.MURALIDHAR, J.

TALWANT SINGH, J.

OCTOBER 22, 2019/rhc