



\$~38

*

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

+

W.P.(C) 797/2017

UNION OF INDIA & ORS

..... Petitioners

Through: Mr V.S.R. Krishna and Mr V.
Shashank Kumar, Advocates.

versus

OM PRAKASH VETHIYA AND ORS

..... Respondents

Through: Mr S.K. Gupta, Advocate.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NAJMI WAZIRI

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE SWARANA KANTA SHARMA

ORDER

%

26.04.2022

1. Renotify on 28.09.2022.

NAJMI WAZIRI, J

SWARANA KANTA SHARMA, J

APRIL 26, 2022/rd