



\$~77

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 797/2017**

UNION OF INDIA & ORS

..... Petitioners

Through: Mr V. Shashank Kumar, proxy
counsel for Mr V.S.R. Krishna,
Advocate

versus

OM PRAKASH VETHIYA AND ORS

..... Respondents

Through: None.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NAJMI WAZIRI

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE SWARANA KANTA SHARMA

ORDER

% **27.04.2022**

The hearing has been conducted through hybrid mode (physical and virtual hearing).

CM APPL. 20220/2022 (for substitution of petitioner)

Issue notice, returnable on 26.07.2022 before Registrar.

NAJMI WAZIRI, J

SWARANA KANTA SHARMA, J

APRIL 27, 2022

kks