



\$~11

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **W.P.(C) 797/2017**
UNION OF INDIA & ORS

.....Petitioner
Through: Sh. V. Shashank Kumar, Adv. for
Sh. V.S.R. Krishna, Adv.
versus

OM PRAKASH VETHIYA AND ORS

.....Respondent
Through: Sh. A.K. Singh, Adv. for Sh. S.K.
Gupta, Adv.

CORAM:
SHRI KRISHAN KUMAR SHARMA, REGISTRAR

% **ORDER**
20.09.2022

CM No.20220/2022

Learned counsel for the respondents states that no reply is proposed to be filed and that the respondents have no objection to this application being allowed.

In view of this, the application may be listed before the Hon'ble Court on **28.09.2022**, the date already fixed.

REGISTRAR

SEPTEMBER 20, 2022/KCT