



\$~3

*

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

+

W.P.(C) 797/2017

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

..... Petitioners

Through: Ms. Shalini Nair, Advocate.

versus

OM PRAKASH VETHIYA AND ORS.

..... Respondents

Through: Mr. S.K. Gupta, Advocate.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJEEV SACHDEVA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TUSHAR RAO GEDELA

ORDER

28.09.2022

%

CM APPL. 20220/2022 (for substitution of petitioners)

1. This is an application on behalf of petitioners seeking substitution of the petitioners.
2. In view of the fact that the Government of India has transferred the Management, Control, Operation and Maintenance of 41 units to 7 Government Companies, wholly owned by the Government of India.
3. Learned counsel for the respondents submits that he has no objection to the same.
4. In view of the above, the application is allowed.
5. Amended memo of parties is taken on record.

W.P.(C) 797/2017

6. Learned counsel for the respondents submits that since the

W.P.(C) 797/2017

1



entire record of the Tribunal has been filed, he does not propose to file a counter affidavit.

7. List for consideration on 01.05.2023.

8. Parties shall file a brief note of submissions before the next date of hearing.

SANJEEV SACHDEVA, J

TUSHAR RAO GEDELA, J

SEPTEMBER 28, 2022/nd