



\$~12

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 797/2017**

UNION OF INDIA & ORS

..... Petitioners

Through: Ms. Manisha Agrawal, Narain CGSC
with Mr. Sandeep Singh Somaria,
Adv. with Mr. Nishith Agarwal JWM
and Mr. Deepender Singh, JWM with
Mr. Ajay Kumar, UDC, MoD.

versus

OM PRAKASH VETHIYA AND ORS

..... Respondents

Through: Mr. S K Gupta and Udit Gupta, Adv.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE REKHA PALLI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SAURABH BANERJEE

ORDER

10.05.2024

%

1. Learned counsel for the parties pray for and are granted further six weeks time to file, in case not already filed, their respective written submissions.

2. List on 09.09.2024.

REKHA PALLI, J

SAURABH BANERJEE, J

MAY 10, 2024/So