



\$~4

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 797/2017**

UNION OF INDIA & ORSPetitioners

Through: Ms. Manisha Aggarwal,
Standing Counsel with Mr. Sandeep Singh
Somaria and Mr. Akhil Gupta, Advs.

versus

OM PRAKASH VETHIYA AND ORSRespondents

Through: Mr. S. K. Gupta, Adv.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.HARI SHANKAR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANOOP KUMAR MENDIRATTA

ORDER

% **13.12.2024**

At request of Ms. Manisha Aggarwal, learned Standing counsel
for petitioners, re-notify for disposal on 19 December 2024 in the
Supplementary List.

C.HARI SHANKAR, J

ANOOP KUMAR MENDIRATTA, J

DECEMBER 13, 2024/p

Click here to check corrigendum, if any