



\$~98

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 797/2017**

**UNION OF INDIA & ORS** .....Petitioners

Through: Ms. Manisha Aggarwal,  
Standing Counsel with Mr. Sandeep Singh  
Somaria and Mr. Akhil Gupta, Advs.

versus

**OM PRAKASH VETHIYA AND ORS** .....Respondents

Through: Mr. S. K. Gupta, Adv.

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C. HARI SHANKAR**

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANOOP KUMAR MENDIRATTA**

**ORDER**

% **19.12.2024**

1. As this Bench is sitting today only for half a day and this matter involves pay fixation.

2. Re-notify on 28 January 2025.

**C. HARI SHANKAR, J.**

**ANOOP KUMAR MENDIRATTA, J.**

**DECEMBER 19, 2024**

ar

*Click here to check corrigendum, if any*