



\$~81

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 797/2017

UNION OF INDIA & ORS

.....Petitioners

Through: Ms.Manisha Agarwal, CGSC

versus

OM PRAKASH VETHIYA AND ORS .....Respondents

Through: Mr. S. K. Gupta and Mr. Udit  
Gupta, Advs.

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NAVIN CHAWLA**

**HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE RENU BHATNAGAR**

**ORDER**

%

**19.03.2025**

List on 19<sup>th</sup> August, 2025.

**NAVIN CHAWLA, J**

**RENU BHATNAGAR, J**

**MARCH 19, 2025/Pr**

*Click here to check corrigendum, if any*