



\$~43

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 797/2017

UNION OF INDIA & ORS

.....Petitioners

Through: Ms. Manisha Agarwal Narain,
CGSC with Mr. Nipun Jain,
Adv. and Mr. Nishith Agarwal,
OFM.

versus

OM PRAKASH VETHIYA AND ORS

...Respondents

Through: None.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NAVIN CHAWLA

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MADHU JAIN

ORDER

% **16.12.2025**

The learned counsel for the respondents is not available today,
relist on 19th February, 2026, in the category of '*After Notice
Miscellaneous Matters*'.

NAVIN CHAWLA, J

MADHU JAIN, J

DECEMBER 16, 2025/prg/P/SS