



\$~13

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 797/2017**

UNION OF INDIA & ORS

.....Petitioners

Through: Ms. Manisha Agrawal Narain,
CGSC with Mr Navneet
Saharan, Adv.

versus

OM PRAKASH VETHIYA AND ORS

.....Respondents

Through: None

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL KSHETARPAL

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE SHAIL JAIN

ORDER

%

19.02.2026

1. The matter was called twice.
2. There is no representation on behalf of the Respondents.
3. Hence, adjourned to 27.04.2026.

ANIL KSHETARPAL, J

SHAIL JAIN, J

FEBRUARY 19, 2026

"SS"