



\$~10

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 797/2017**

UNION OF INDIA & ORS

.....Petitioners

Through: Ms. Manisha Agrawal Narain,
CGSC with Mr. Nishith Agrawal, JWM,
OFM

versus

OM PRAKASH VETHIYA AND ORS

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. S.K. Gupta and Mr.
Rajinder Khatter, Advs.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C. HARI SHANKAR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE OM PRAKASH SHUKLA

ORDER

27.04.2026

%

Re-notify for disposal on 22 July 2026.

C. HARI SHANKAR, J

OM PRAKASH SHUKLA, J

APRIL 27, 2026/AR