



\$~45

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 797/2017**

UNION OF INDIA & ORS

.....Petitioners

Through: Ms Manisha Agarwal Narain,
CGSC

versus

OM PRAKASH VETHIYA AND ORS

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. S K Gupta, Adv.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C. HARI SHANKAR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VINOD KUMAR

ORDER

22.07.2026

%

As it is now 4.25 pm and one of us (Vinod Kumar, J.) has to rise to attend to a Committee Meeting, renotify the matter for disposal on 12 October 2026.

C. HARI SHANKAR, J.

VINOD KUMAR, J.

JULY 22, 2026/cd